DR 8439 (06/28/06)
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
LIQUOR ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
1376 SHERMAN STREET
DENVER CO 80261
(309) 206-2300

APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL

n	nartn		11	0-	1.
LJB	nam	тан	UBB	l CJN	n

876 SHEHMAN STHEET ENVER CO 80281 03) 205-2300	EVENTS	PERM	ЛIT				
N ORDER TO QUALIFY FOR A SPECIAL EVENT AND ONE OF THE FOLLOWING (See back for de		E NONPR	OFIT				
SOCIAL ATHLETIC FRATERNAL CHARTERED BRANCH, LC PATRIOTIC OF A NATIONAL ORGANIZ POLITICAL RELIGIOUS INSTITUTION	DOGE OR CHAPTER ATION OR SOCIETY	POLITICAL	IROPIC INSTITUTIO L CANDIDATE LLITY OWNING AR' S				
LIAB TYPE OF SPECIAL EVENT APPLIC	ANT IS APPLYING FOR	l:	DC	NOT WRIT	E IN TI	HIS SPACE	
2110 🗹 MALT, VINOUS AND SPIRITUOUS L 2170 ☐ FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGE (3.2				LIQUOR PE	RMIT N	UMBER	
I. NAME OF APPLICANT ORGANIZATION OR POLITION FOR POLITION OR POLI					1	Sales Tax Number (Re	quired)
2. MAILING ADDRESS OF ORGANIZATION OR POL (include street, clity/town and ZIP)		3. ADDRESS OF PLACE TO HAVE SPECIAL EVENT (Include street, city/lown and ZIP)					
432 East Aspen Ave Fruita Colorado	Civic Center Park 325 East Aspen Ave Fruita Colorado 81521						
NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	HOME A	DDRESS (Street, C	Oity, State, ZIP)		PHONE NUMI	BER
 PRES./SEC'Y OF ORG, or POLITICAL CANDIDATI Kayla Bowers 	07/07/1991				25	970-773-448	32
5. EVENTMANAGER Kayla Stack	04/30/2002	2002 1138 E Caronlina Ave #4 Fru			CO, 8	152 303-902-578	35
5. HAS APPLICANT ORGANIZATION OR POLITICA ISSUED A SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT THIS CALE NO VE YES HOW MANY DAYS?		· .	PREMISES NOW			ELIQUOR OR BEIER C	ODE?
8. DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE POSSESSION OR	WRITTEN PERMISSION FOR W					ZYes No	
Date 10/28/2023 Date Hours From 1 pm .m. Hours From To 4 pm .m. To	.m. Hours Fro		.m. Hours	From To		Date Hours From To	.m.
I declare under penalty of perjury in the so that fill information therein is true, correct, signature		ve read	he foregoing a	oplication and	all atta	Chments thereto, a	und 21/41
The foregoing application has been examined we do report that such permit, if grant T. OCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY (CITY OR COUNTY SIGNATURE)	ned and the premises ed, will comply with th HEREFORE, THIS AF	, busines e provisi PLICAT ☑ C	s conducted ar ons of Title 12, ION IS APPRO	nd character of Article 48, C. VED.	of the ap R.S., as	pplicant ls satisfact	ory,
		JUE	LKINCALI	D' NAYC	12		
DO NOT WRITE IN	THIS SPACE - FOI	7 DEPA	RTMENT OF	REVENUE	USE O	NLY	
	LIABILITY	INFORM	ATION				
License Account Number Liai	Dility Date	State			T	OTAL	
			-750 (999)	\$.		•	

Cups for a Cure hosted by Fruita Area Chamber of Commerce Narrative for Special Events Liquor Permit

The Fruita Area Chamber of Commerce is applying for a Special Events Liquor Permit for Saturday, October, 28th 2023.

Cups for a Cure will take place on Saturday, October 28th in Civic Center Park on Aspen Street. Participating vendors will be provided with measurements to set up tables and tents, along with outdoor seating for customers. The type of alcohol that will be served at this event is beer and wine. Alcohol will be served by trained staff within the designated outdoor seating area.

Fencing will be used to block off the marked area for the event. Signage will be posted throughout the area and at all entrances and exits stating that alcohol is not allowed to leave the fenced area and no outside alcohol may be brought in. Staff, board members, and volunteers of the Fruita Chamber will monitor the entrance points to ensure no alcohol enters or exits the licensed area. Signage concerning the consumption of alcohol will be placed at all entrances and exits within the licensed area. Identification and age verification procedures for the purchase and consumption of alcohol will be processed by staff, board members, and volunteers of the Fruita Chamber. All persons serving alcohol and checking IDs will be 21 years of age or older. Servers of alcohol will be volunteers or hired employees and will be trained in the procedures concerning the sale and service of alcoholic beverages.

Food will be available to patrons in the licensed area through participating restaurants and invited food truck vendors. Food vendors will be place inside the fenced area.

Restroom facilities will be portable and rented by the Fruita Chamber of Commerce. Staff, board members, and volunteers of the Fruita Chamber of Commerce will collect trash during the tear down of the event and place it in the appropriate location.

Cups for a Cure 10-28-23



Fruita Police Department

Chief David Krouse

157 S. Mesa St Fruita, CO 81521 970-858-3008 Phone 970-858-3665 Fax www.fruita.org



To:

Debra Woods

From:

Dave Krouse, Chief of Police

Date:

October 9, 2023

Re:

2023 Cups for a Cure Special Event Liquor Permit

The application and narrative have been reviewed. There is nothing which would prohibit the issuance of the license requested.

The licensee needs to be aware they are solely responsible for control of the licensed premises in regard to alcohol possession, consumption and adherence to state and municipal laws.



PRODUCER

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/04/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

CONTACT Moody-Valley Insurance Agency, Inc.

Moody-Valley Insurance Agency, Inc.				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (970) 248-8300 FAX (A/C, No): (970) 242-1894						
760 Horizon Drive, Suite 302					E-MAIL ADDRESS; certrequestgj@moodyins.com					
					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE				NAIC#	
Gra	nd Junction			CO 81506	INSURE	RA: Acuity	•		14184	
INSU	RED				INSURE	18058				
	Fruita Area Chamber of Comme	rce			INSUREI					
	432 East Aspen Ave				INSUREI	RD:				
					INSURE	RE:				
Fruita CO 81521				INSURE	RF:					
	COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 23/24 Master REVISION NUMBER:									
IN CI EX	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.									
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,000	
			,		02/			MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000	
Α		Y		Z62717		02/01/2023	02/01/2024	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000	
]	POLICY PRO-						1	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000	
	OTHER:	ļ!						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	
1	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY				ļ			(Ea accident)	\$	
	ANYAUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS HIRED NON-OWNED							BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	
	HIRED AUTOS ONLY NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	\$	
									\$	
١.	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	§ 1,000,000	
A	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			Z62717	'	02/01/2023	02/01/2024	AGGREGATE	\$ 1,000,000	
	DED RETENTION \$ 0	<u> </u>	ļ					LOTH-	\$	
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N					,		PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		ļ'						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
_										
В							ļ			
	<u> </u>						<u> </u>			
	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	⊨S (AC	ORD 1	U1, Additional Remarks Schedule,	, may be a	itached if more s	pace is required)		ļ	
Ke:	Cups for a Cure 10/28/2023								l	
1									:	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION										
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.										
City of Fruita				Manager Milli High Amort Manager						
325 E Aspen Ave					AUTHO	RIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Fruita CQ 815				CO 81521	Moody-Vallery Insurance Agenor					
<u> </u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		@ 1099-2016	ACORD CORPORATION	All rights reserved	